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Letter of  Thank You

On behalf of the Civilian Marksmanship Program, 
we would like to Thank You for participating in 
the first annual CMP Three-Position National 
Championship.  Over 1,300 juniors entered the 
CMP Postal Match last fall, including shooters 
from 4H, Scouts, American Legion, club or JROTC 
air rifle programs. CMP staff scored each postal 
target to determine the top shooters who would 
compete in the Regional Championships, held in 
April. The top teams and individuals were then 
selected to compete in the National Three Position 
Championship at the CMP South Marksmanship 
Center in Anniston, AL, in June.

The CMP Three-Position Air Rifle Championships 
are conducted by the Civilian Marksmanship Pro-
gram and sponsored by Midway USA, who award-
ed generous endowments to winning teams and 
individuals. Midway USA is a leading U.S. firearms 
products retailer, committed to helping sustain junior 
shooting programs across the country.

CMP staff and administrators would like to extend 
our Thanks to the coaches, volunteers and 
parents for devoting their time and energy during 
these events. Congratulations to all.

For complete results of the 2013 CMP 
Three-Position National Championships, 
log onto  http://ct.thecmp.org/app/v1/index.
php?do=match&task=edit&match=10175.  To view, 
download, print or purchase CMP photos from the 
event, log onto http://cmp1.zenfolio.com/.

We look forward to the next CMP Three-Position 
Championships, beginning this fall.

Orest Michaels
CMP Chief  Operating Officer

2013 CMP NATIONAL AIR RIFLE CHAMPIONSHIP
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ANNISTON, AL – The first-ever 
Civilian Marksmanship Program 
(CMP) National Air Rifle Champion-
ship for sporter and precision juniors 
brought the talents of individual, 
school, and club shooters to a realm 
of peak athleticism. With sweat, tears 
and smiles, legacies began as each 
winner became the first in the history 
of the competition. 
    Midway USA was the official spon-
sor of the CMP Postal, Regional and 
National Championships. Throughout 
the competitions, Midway awarded 
generous endowments to first, second 
and third place teams. Midway USA is a 
leading U.S. firearms products retailer, 
committed to helping sustain junior 
shooting programs across the country. 

    

The competition started at the Postal 
and State levels before breaking into 
three Regional events in New Mexico, 
Ohio and Alabama. Winners of the 
Regional match were given a spot at 
the National competition at the CMP 
Marksmanship Center in Anniston, AL.
    The sporter competition was held on 
Tuesday, July 9. Individuals and teams 
earned awards in different categories 
during the competition. 
    Sierra Czap, 16, of Franklin County 
High School in Rock Mount, VA, earned 
the high prone award.  The high stand-
ing award was presented to Kyle Mo-
rales, 16, of Bordelon Rifles from San 
Antonio, TX, while Rachael Schoen-
rock, 16, of Homestead 4-H Shooting 
Sports Club from Beatrice, NE, won the 
high kneeling award. 

Morales and Osborn Set New Precedent at First-Ever 
CMP National 3P Air Rifle Championship

By Ashley Brugnone, CMP Writer 

About

Frazier Simplex Center Shots overtook the first place position in the 
overall precision team competition.

Sarah Osborn was brought to tears after she became the first-ever 
indiviual champion of the CMP National precision match.
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continued...
    In individual awards, 
the top 8 shooters re-
ceived medals from the 
CMP, while the top 5 
received cash awards 
along with their medals. 
    Rounding out the 
top 3 was Jacob Cress, 
16, of Zion Benton 
High School in Zion, 
IL, in third place with 
an aggregate score of 
641.8-20x, just behind 
Ivan Roe, 17, of Gallatin 
Valley Sharp Shooters in 
Bozeman, MT, who came in 
second place with a score of 
643.2-19x. Roe also took home 
a check from the CMP for 
$750, while Cress earned $500 
from CMP. Kyle Morales took 
home the gold for the individ-
ual awards, firing a combined 
score of 646.8-21x. Morales 
received a $1,000 check from 
the CMP.
    Dominic De Mesquita,17, 
from the South African Na-
tional School Shooters Union 
received the high visitor award, 
outshooting the Americans 
with a score of 646.9-22x. De 
Mesquita received a CMP med-
al for his outstanding skills. 
With a giant exhale and a large 
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Franklin County High School brought home first place in the overall sporter team com-
petition, while Zion Benton Teams 1 and 2 took home third and second, respectively. 

Ivan Roe of Gallatin Valley Sharp Shooters in Montana took home a check 
from the CMP for $750 after his second place finish in the sporter class.



continued...

smile on his face, De Mesquita could 
only get out, “I’m very excited,” after 
his win.
    He and his South African teammates 
were also presented a special apprecia-
tion plaque for their efforts in making 
the journey to the United States to com-
pete. Team members are Dominic De 
Mesquita, Ernie Weyers, Christo Coet-
zee, Franco van Zyl and coached by Mr. 
Ernie Weyers.
    “On behalf of the 
South African team, 
thank you very much 
for your friendliness. 
We really enjoyed it. 
For us, it was really a 
privilege being here, 
and luckily we didn’t 
do too bad,” Coach 
Weyers said to the 
crowd at the awards 

ceremony.  “Hopefully we can come 
visit in the near future.” 
    In overall team competition, Frank-
lin County High School took home 
the first place trophy with a combined 
score of 2180-72x. Team members in-
clude Brantley Santrock, Cody Ashby, 
Michael Barton, Jonathan Gove and 
coach Lt. Col. William Carter. Along 
with a $4,000 check from CMP, the 
team also received $5,000 from Mid-
way USA towards their endowment. 
    Coming in second was Zion Benton 
High School Team 2, with a score of 
2172-72x. The team earned a $2,500 
check from CMP and $3,500 towards 
their Midway endowment. Members of 
Zion Benton Team 2 are Kevin Ham-
ilton, Justine Hamilton, Ragel Ibarra, 
Zachary Dumyahn and coach Master 
Chief Dan Hackstein. Zion Benton’s 
Team 1, including members Jacob 
Cress, Kayla Savage, Mitchell Csorba 
and Tyler Kerbs, took home the third 
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Kyle Morales of Bordelon Rifles in Texas took home the individ-
ual sporter gold medal after firing 646.8-21x. 

The South African National School Shooters Union traveled across the Atlantic for the 
opportunity to shoot alongside talented American juniors.
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place trophy, firing a 2171-72x. The 
third place team received a $1,500 
check from CMP and $2,500 towards 
their Midway endowment.
    The precision competition was held 
on July 14. Tied scores and a dramat-
ic final topped off the exciting day of 
shooting for the competitors.
    A three-way tie was set for the high 
prone award by Shelby Sandstrom,17, 
of the Post 435 X-Men of Minnesota, 
Ariana Grabowski,17, of Frazier Sim-
plex Center Shot in Pennsylvania and 
Megan Stulken,16, of Pierre, SD, who 
all shot 200-20x.
    The high standing award went to 
Alison Weisz,18, of Gallatin Valley 
Sharp Shooters, firing a score of 197-
13x, while Jack Anderson,16, of Oil 
City Junior Rifle in Oil City, PA, took 
home the high kneeling award with 
his score of 198-17x.
    In individual awards, Elizabeth 

Marsh, 15, of Searcy, AR, took the third 
place spot with a score of 690.8-46x. 
She also received a $500 check from 
CMP. Michael Steinel,16, of Great Trails 
Musketeers from Ohio came in ahead 
of Marsh with a score of 691.1-38x for 
the second place spot, earning a check 
for $750 from the CMP. Taking the top 
spot in the individual awards was Sarah 
Osborn,14, of Patriot Rifle Team from 
Virginia, with her combined score of 
691.3-40x. Along with a gold medal, she 
was also given a $1,000 from the CMP.
    Osborn was brought to tears after her 
win, firing a 10.5 to surprisingly jump 
from third place to first, overtaking the 
other competitors by only 0.2 of a point 
on the last shot of the final.
    “I saw in my sighters that I had a 
pretty big group, so I thought ‘I’ve got 
to get this together.’ And I just prayed, 
and God brought it together,” she said 
after her winning shot, her face still red 
from her tears of joy.

    

Michael Steinel secured the second place spot in the precision 
competition, firing a 691.1-38x. 

Counselors from CMP’s summer camp were on hand as range offi-
cers during the competition.
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The high visitor award was given to 
Sybrand Laurens,16, from South Afri-
ca, with a score of 586-39x. 
    Taunton Marksmanship Unit from 
Massachusetts took the third place 
overall team spot with their aggregate 
score of 2321-140x. Team members 
are MacKenzie Martin, Sonya May, 
Brendan Whitaker, Beck Gerritsen and 
coach Kevin Winter. The team received 
the third place trophy and a $1,500 
check from CMP. Coming in second 
was the Oil City Junior Rifle Team from 
Pennsylvania with a score of 2329-145x. 

Contributing to the team’s overall score 
was Jack Anderson, Molly Hensley, Ash-
ley Ahrens and Logan Fink. The team 
is coached by Gregory Hensley. CMP 
also awarded Oil City with a check for 
$2,500, while Midway USA provided 
$3,500 for the team’s endowment fund.
    Overall team competition was led by 
Frazier Simplex Center Shots, who took 
home the first place trophy, a check 
for $4,000 from CMP and a $5,000 
endowment from Midway. Securing 
the team’s first place spot with their 
aggregate score of 2339-162x was Ari-
ana Grabowski, Nicolle Thiry, Morgan 
Duerr and Nicholle Benedict. Frazier 
Simplex is coached by Thomas Bene-
dict.
    “They shot great. We wanted today. 
We posted our highest score of all three 
days, so this is nice – nice. They stepped 
it up,” Coach Benedict said as he held 
the team’s first place trophy. “With the 
endowment, it’s unbelievable. Really 
remarkable.”
    With overwhelming participation 
at the first-ever CMP National 3P Air 
Rifle Championships, CMP and their 
partners at Midway USA have given 
talented junior shooters another place 
to shine. Coaches and shooters should 
anticipate even more gifted competitors 
and opportunities for success at next 
year’s competition.  Elizabeth Marsh shot a 690.8-46x for third place in the precision 

class.
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Sporter Award Winners
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Twelve juniors were awarded their Junior Distinguished Badge at the opening of the CMP National Sporter 
Championship awards ceremony.

Sporter Age Group 3 Top Individuals, 1st place - 
Marley Smith, LA, 2nd place - James Fees, VA, and 
3rd place - Benjamin Hier, NE.

Sporter Awards - High standing award, Kyle Mo-
rales, Bordelon Rifles, TX, left; High prone award, 
Sierra Czap, Franklin County HS, VA, center; and 
High kneeling award, Rachael Schoenrock, Home-
stead 4-H Shooting Sports Club, NE.

Sporter Age Group 2 Top Individuals, 1st place - 
Thomas Hennig, NE, 2nd place - Mariann Medlin, SC, 
and 3rd place - Brian Hampton, SC (not pictured).

Sporter Age Group 1 Top Individuals, 1st place - Kris-
ten Smith, LA, 2nd place - Kayla Savage, IL, and 3rd 
place - Kevin Hamilton, IL.



Sporter Award Winners
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Sporter High Scholastic Team, David Crocket HS, 
TN, Team Members: Felix Gampe, Will Ander-
son, John-Keith Verble and Chasity Mullins, Team 
Coach: John Roberts

Sporter 3rd Place Team, Zion Benton HS Team 1, IL, 
Team Members: Jacob Cress, Kayla Savage, Mitchell 
Csorba, Tyler Kerbs, Team Coach: Master Chief Dan 
Hackstein. Awards - $1,500 check from CMP and 
$2,500 for their Midway endowment.

High Club Team, Gallatin Valley Sharpshooters, MT, 
Team Members:  Ivan Roe, Maddison Korthas, Ma-
randa Nelson and Jarhet Reed, Team Coach: Nelson 
Leland.

Sporter Top 3 Individuals: 1st place - Kyle Morales, 
Bordelon Rifles, TX, $1,000; 2nd place - Ivan Roe, 
Gallatin Valley Sharp Shooters, MT, $750, and 3rd 
place - Jacob Cress, Zion Benton HS, IL, $500.

Precision Award Winners

Precision Age Group 1 Top Individuals, 1st place - 
Sonya May, MA, 2nd place - Megan Stulken, SD, 
and 3rd place - Alison Weisz, MT.

Precision Age Group 2 Top Individuals, 1st place - 
MacKenzie Martin, MA, 2nd place - Mary Pratt, GA, 
and 3rd place - Alan Miller, OH.



Precision Award Winners
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Twenty-one juniors were awarded their Junior Distinguished Badge at the opening of the CMP National 
Precision Championship awards ceremony.

Precision Awards - High prone award, Shelby Sand-
strom, Ariana Grabowski and Megan Stulken, all 
with 200-20X.

Precision Awards - High standing award, Alison 
Weisz, 197-13X.

Precision Awards - High kneeling award, Jack Ander-
son, 198-17X.

Precision Age Group 3 Top Individuals, 1st place - 
Alec Patajo, WA, 2nd place - Elizabeth Ewert, MN, 
and 3rd place - Justin Kleinhans, OH.



Precision Award Winners
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Precision High Scholastic Team, Sutter Union HS, 
CA, Team Members: Emily Capaul, Justin Nissen, 
Jaycee Carter and Darien Torrison, Team Coach: 
Allen Jaynes

Precision State Association Team, Ohio Rifle and 
Pistol Association, OH, Team Members: Michael 
Steinel, Alan Miller, Michael Geisecke and Jordan 
Harper, Team Coach: Chuck Miller

Precision High Club Team, Gallatin Valley Sharpshoot-
ers, MT, Team Members:  Alison Weisz, Robert Scott, 
Rachel Yager, Ticer Nelson, Team Coach: Erik Yager.

Precision Top 3 Individuals: 1st place - Sarah Osborn, 
Patriot Rifle Team, VA, $1,000; 2nd place - Michael 
Steinel, Great Trails Musketeers, OH, $750, and 3rd 
place - Elizabeth Marsh, $500.

Precision 3rd Place Team, Taunton Marksmanship 
Unit, MA, Team Members: MacKenzie Martin, 
Sonya May, Brendan Whitaker and Beck Gerritsen, 
Team Coach: Kevin Winter. Awards - $1,500 check 
from CMP

Precision 2nd Place Team, Oil City Junior Rifle 
Team, PA, Team Members: Jack Anderson, Mol-
ly Hensley, Ashley Ahrens and Logan Fink, Team 
Coach: Gregory Hensley. Awards - $2,500 check 
from CMP and $3,500 for their Midway endowment.
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CMP National Air Rifle Championship 2013
Individual Sporter Championship
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PL	 Competitor	 Team Name	 Prone	 Standing	 Kneeling	 Final	 AGG
1	 De Mesquita, Dominic (189003)	 SANSSU	 194  - 10	 181  - 5	 186  - 7	 85.9  - 0	 646.9  - 22
2	 Morales, Kyle (148663)	 Bordelon Rifles	 193  - 10	 180  - 5	 188  - 6	 85.8  - 0	 646.8  - 21
3	 Roe, Ivan (140994)	 Gallatin Valley Sharp Shooters	 196  - 11	 175  - 3	 183  - 5	 89.2  - 0	 643.2  - 19
4	 Cress, Jacob (131571)	 Zion Benton HS Team 1	 195  - 9	 176  - 5	 181  - 6	 89.8  - 0	 641.8  - 20
5	 Schoenrock, Rachael (89755)	 Homestead 4H Shooting Club	 196  - 13	 166  - 3	 191  - 10	 88.7  - 0	 641.7  - 26
6	 Thompson, Jackson (149861)		  192  - 8	 179  - 3	 183  - 5	 85.5  - 0	 639.5  - 16
7	 Santrock, Brantley (156029)	 Franklin County HS VA	 195  - 14	 167  - 1	 190  - 6	 87.3  - 0	 639.3  - 21
8	 Warren, Matthew (152440)	 Rio Rancho HS NM	 192  - 11	 172  - 4	 185  - 4	 85.7  - 0	 634.7  - 19
9	 Gampe, Felix (150217)	 David Crockett HS TN	 194  - 11	 173  - 4	 184  - 4	 75.8  - 0	 626.8  - 19
10	 Smith, Kristen (128363)		  192  - 8	 172  - 2	 185  - 7		  549  - 17
11	 Savage, Kayla (170413)	 Zion Benton HS Team 2	 195  - 11	 176  - 4	 178  - 1		  549  - 16
12	 Hamilton, Kevin (137172)	 Zion Benton HS IL	 192  - 11	 174  - 5	 182  - 4		  548  - 20
13	 Hennig, Thomas (89178)		  191  - 10	 168  - 3	 189  - 6		  548  - 19
14	 Mangan, Rachel (119913)		  194  - 10	 165  - 3	 189  - 6		  548  - 19
15	 Medlin, Mariann (163154)	 Pelion HS SC	 191  - 9	 177  - 5	 180  - 4		  548  - 18
16	 Brooks, Matthew (189008)	 SANSSU	 190  - 7	 174  - 4	 184  - 6		  548  - 17
17	 Miller, Matthew (154001)	 East Aurora HS IL Team 1	 192  - 6	 177  - 5	 179  - 6		  548  - 17
18	 Kleyn, Bertus (189005)	 SANSSU	 196  - 6	 172  - 2	 179  - 4		  547  - 12
19	 Hampton, Brian (121437)		  191  - 10	 175  - 4	 180  - 8		  546  - 22
20	 Hernandez, Adrian (168443)	 Bordelon Rifles	 191  - 7	 173  - 4	 182  - 5		  546  - 16
21	 Ashby, Cody (139582)	 Franklin County HS VA	 193  - 12	 164  - 2	 187  - 6		  544  - 20
22	 Peters, Carleigh (167934)	 GCS Mondays	 192  - 10	 169  - 3	 183  - 7		  544  - 20
23	 Barton, Michael (156070)	 Franklin County HS VA	 194  - 10	 167  - 3	 183  - 4		  544  - 17
24	 Sprague, Jesse (168965)	 Fountain Fort Carson HS CO	 191  - 8	 164  - 2	 188  - 8		  543  - 18
25	 Hamilton, Justine (147689)	 Zion Benton HS Team 2	 193  - 10	 173  - 3	 177  - 5		  543  - 18
26	 Coetzee, Christo (189004)	 SANSSU	 193  - 11	 172  - 2	 178  - 4		  543  - 17
27	 Champion, Kaitlyn (169078)	 West Ashley HS SC	 191  - 8	 172  - 3	 180  - 4		  543  - 15
28	 van Zyl, Franco (189006)	 SANSSU	 197  - 13	 166  - 3	 179  - 5		  542  - 21
29	 Rodriguez-Vega, Alan (138130)	 Carl Hayden HS Tiradores AZ	 192  - 11	 168  - 3	 182  - 4		  542  - 18
30	 Nienaber, Krynauw (189007)	 SANSSU	 191  - 9	 169  - 3	 182  - 3		  542  - 15
31	 Ibarra, Ragel (131574)	 Zion Benton HS Team 1	 190  - 8	 171  - 2	 181  - 5		  542  - 15
32	 Anderson, Will (169552)	 David Crockett HS TN	 192  - 9	 173  - 4	 177  - 2		  542  - 15
33	 Tashima, Sara (144182)		  189  - 6	 170  - 0	 183  - 7		  542  - 13
34	 Berry, Laken (148892)	 Pelion HS SC	 192  - 9	 160  - 3	 188  - 8		  540  - 20
35	 Czap, Sierra (161928)	 Franklin County HS VA Team 2	 197  - 14	 165  - 3	 178  - 2		  540  - 19
36	 Canada, Jaleel (137096)	 Freeport HS IL	 193  - 9	 168  - 3	 179  - 5		  540  - 17
37	 Gove, Jonathan (156028)	 Franklin County HS VA	 190  - 8	 164  - 2	 186  - 4		  540  - 14
38	 Schoenrock, Haylee (122582)	 Homestead 4H Shooting Club	 189  - 7	 169  - 1	 182  - 4		  540  - 12
39	 Weyers, Ernie (145496)	 SANSSU	 190  - 5	 168  - 2	 182  - 3		  540  - 10
40	 Smith, Marley (180462)	 Calcasieu Hot Shots	 188  - 6	 176  - 1	 176  - 3		  540  - 10
41	 Csorba, Mitchell (131572)	 Zion Benton HS Team 1	 187  - 9	 170  - 4	 182  - 6		  539  - 19
42	 Dumyahn, Zachary (150342)	 Zion Benton HS Team 2	 195  - 10	 168  - 4	 176  - 5		  539  - 19
43	 Bark, Elizabeth (142250)		  192  - 11	 163  - 2	 184  - 5		  539  - 18
44	 Poole, Colton (167731)	 Pelion HS SC	 196  - 11	 160  - 2	 183  - 5		  539  - 18
45	 Badenhorst, Charlize (189011)	 SANSSU	 188  - 6	 173  - 1	 178  - 5		  539  - 12
46	 Cairo, Jefferson (155838)	 Clearfield HS UT	 191  - 9	 168  - 2	 179  - 5		  538  - 16
47	 Miller, Natalie (113175)	 Annapolis HS MD	 194  - 7	 166  - 2	 178  - 5		  538  - 14
48	 Fees, James (107049)	 Trigger Time 4H Club	 191  - 8	 162  - 2	 185  - 3		  538  - 13
49	 Nieto, David (138131)	 Carl Hayden HS Tiradores AZ	 194  - 8	 165  - 2	 179  - 1		  538  - 11
50	 Verble, John-Keith (133194)	 David Crockett HS TN	 189  - 8	 163  - 1	 184  - 5		  536  - 14
51	 Mullins, Chasity (133184)	 David Crockett HS TN	 187  - 9	 169  - 0	 180  - 5		  536  - 14
52	 Satzberg, Aaron (132180)	 Annapolis HS MD	 196  - 10	 159  - 1	 181  - 3		  536  - 14
53	 Saenz, Mario , Jr. (178619)	 Carl Hayden HS Tiradores AZ	 190  - 7	 161  - 3	 184  - 6		  535  - 16
54	 Cimino, Nathaniel (131737)	 Fountain Fort Carson HS CO	 193  - 13	 164  - 1	 177  - 4		  534  - 18
55	 Alvarez, Nestor (150804)	 Carl Hayden HS Tiradores AZ	 193  - 10	 160  - 1	 181  - 6		  534  - 17
56	 Compo, Christopher (134615)	 Pelion HS SC	 187  - 8	 172  - 4	 175  - 4		  534  - 16
57	 Palermo, Gabriel (154825)	 Freeport HS IL	 187  - 6	 167  - 3	 180  - 2		  534  - 11
58	 Rossi, Alexis (153668)	 NW NJROTC Saberteeth WA	 190  - 7	 162  - 2	 182  - 2		  534  - 11
59	 Korthas, Maddison (126454)	 Gallatin Valley Sharp Shooters	 185  - 6	 165  - 1	 183  - 6		  533  - 13
60	 Abeyta, Madison (162254)	 Rio Rancho HS NM	 183  - 5	 167  - 1	 183  - 6		  533  - 12
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CMP National Air Rifle Championship 2013
Individual Sporter Championship

continued...
PL	 Competitor	 Team Name	 Prone	 Standing	 Kneeling	 Final	 AGG
61	 Carter, Dakota (154646)	 Freeport HS IL	 195  - 8	 159  - 1	 178  - 5		  532  - 14
62	 Roberts, Wesley (148898)	 Pelion HS SC	 188  - 8	 160  - 0	 184  - 2		  532  - 10
63	 Kerbs, Tyler (126874)	 Zion Benton HS Team 2	 193  - 11	 164  - 3	 174  - 3		  531  - 17
64	 Napoletano, Sergio (139917)	 American Legion Post 151	 193  - 12	 160  - 0	 178  - 4		  531  - 16
65	 Kunzli, Hayley (160647)		  192  - 8	 170  - 1	 169  - 3		  531  - 12
66	 Tidwell, Brady (155869)	 Clearfield HS UT	 183  - 5	 164  - 1	 184  - 5		  531  - 11
67	 Hier, Benjamin (122575)	 Homestead 4H Shooting Club	 186  - 5	 164  - 3	 181  - 3		  531  - 11
68	 Savino, Derek (139589)	 American Legion Post 151	 189  - 10	 168  - 1	 173  - 4		  530  - 15
69	 Anderson, Sean (134874)	 Clearfield HS UT	 193  - 9	 158  - 3	 178  - 5		  529  - 17
70	 Gonzalez, Christopher (116542)	 East Aurora HS IL Team 1	 193  - 10	 149  - 1	 187  - 5		  529  - 16
71	 van Vuuren, Duvan (189010)	 SANSSU	 190  - 9	 164  - 2	 175  - 3		  529  - 14
72	 du Plessis, Barend (189009)	 SANSSU	 185  - 4	 164  - 0	 180  - 8		  529  - 12
73	 Munoz, Bianca (126875)	 Zion Benton HS IL	 192  - 12	 156  - 0	 180  - 4		  528  - 16
74	 Lowe, Ryan (154880)	 Clearfield HS UT	 187  - 7	 163  - 2	 178  - 4		  528  - 13
75	 Silva, Allyson (154005)	 East Aurora HS IL	 183  - 5	 166  - 2	 179  - 3		  528  - 10
76	 Au, Gavin (154114)		  187  - 6	 159  - 2	 181  - 5		  527  - 13
77	 Nelson, Maranda (127917)	 Gallatin Valley Sharp Shooters	 178  - 2	 171  - 2	 178  - 3		  527  - 7
78	 Baca, Alex (149230)	 Rio Rancho HS NM	 182  - 2	 173  - 4	 171  - 3		  526  - 9
79	 Kraus, Hunter (130821)	 Bordelon Rifles	 186  - 5	 159  - 1	 180  - 6		  525  - 12
80	 Nisly, Brandon (88299)	 Trigger Time 4H Club	 187  - 7	 159  - 1	 179  - 2		  525  - 10
81	 Caltzontzin, Gustavo (134948)	 East Aurora HS IL Team 1	 181  - 3	 174  - 4	 169  - 1		  524  - 8
82	 Cesternino Jr, Chris (161898)	 Franklin County HS VA Team 2	 195  - 10	 146  - 1	 182  - 6		  523  - 17
83	 Dumyahn, Alec (150341)	 Zion Benton HS Team 2	 194  - 13	 164  - 2	 165  - 2		  523  - 17
84	 Parra, Sylvanna (170937)	 East Aurora HS IL	 191  - 11	 156  - 1	 176  - 4		  523  - 16
85	 Ferrer, Daniel (113088)		  192  - 10	 158  - 0	 173  - 3		  523  - 13
86	 Jetjomlong, Tyler (158732)	 American Legion Post 151	 191  - 9	 148  - 2	 180  - 5		  519  - 16
87	 Wood, Sydney (172372)	 Franklin County HS VA Team 2	 190  - 9	 158  - 2	 171  - 1		  519  - 12
88	 Trawick, Shane (149536)	 Fountain Fort Carson HS CO	 185  - 6	 156  - 2	 177  - 2		  518  - 10
89	 Reyes, Angle (180920)	 American Legion Post 151	 189  - 6	 158  - 1	 171  - 1		  518  - 8
90	 Vigil, Troy (88386)	 Trigger Time 4H Club	 192  - 9	 152  - 0	 173  - 5		  517  - 14
91	 Pruitt, Darby (154230)		  189  - 10	 166  - 0	 162  - 1		  517  - 11
92	 Smith, Korey (168958)	 Fountain Fort Carson HS CO	 183  - 4	 153  - 0	 181  - 4		  517  - 8
93	 Terrell, Austin (181939)	 Calcasieu Hot Shots	 190  - 11	 148  - 2	 178  - 4		  516  - 17
94	 Fees, Jenna (87866)	 Trigger Time 4H Club	 192  - 11	 154  - 0	 170  - 3		  516  - 14
95	 Doucet, Clayton (165683)	 Calcasieu Hot Shots	 186  - 7	 158  - 1	 172  - 5		  516  - 13
96	 Rivera, Alexander (137451)	 Fountain Fort Carson HS CO	 185  - 5	 150  - 1	 181  - 4		  516  - 10
97	 Hollins, Ian (137103)	 Freeport HS IL	 192  - 8	 152  - 0	 172  - 1		  516  - 9
98	 Richards, Tabitha (117425)	 Freeport HS IL	 186  - 6	 149  - 2	 180  - 5		  515  - 13
99	 Morse, Angela (140796)	 Oak Harbor NJROTC	 188  - 6	 157  - 1	 169  - 3		  514  - 10
100	 Reed, Jarhet (166340)	 Gallatin Valley Sharp Shooters	 177  - 1	 156  - 1	 179  - 8		  512  - 10
101	 Shaner, Coleten (136920)	 Pelion HS SC	 180  - 5	 162  - 2	 170  - 0		  512  - 7
102	 Goad, Dwayne (142283)	 Franklin County HS VA Team 2	 190  - 9	 142  - 3	 179  - 5		  511  - 17
103	 Zhao, Wesley (141188)	 Zion Benton HS IL	 179  - 3	 150  - 3	 182  - 8		  511  - 14
104	 Lovell, Charles, IV (177351)	 GCS Mondays	 192  - 10	 154  - 0	 165  - 3		  511  - 13
105	 Quintero, Jonah (112568)	 Bordelon Rifles	 172  - 2	 167  - 1	 172  - 3		  511  - 6
106	 Nelson, Jake (153791)	 Oak Harbor NJROTC	 188  - 7	 148  - 0	 174  - 3		  510  - 10
107	 Wagner, Nathan (140798)	 Oak Harbor NJROTC	 187  - 5	 161  - 1	 162  - 1		  510  - 7
108	 Muns, Brandon (170946)	 Rio Rancho HS NM	 176  - 1	 152  - 1	 182  - 4		  510  - 6
109	 Peters, Hannah (178396)	 GCS Mondays	 190  - 8	 158  - 1	 161  - 3		  509  - 12
110	 Rueckert, Bailey (155880)	 Clearfield HS UT	 187  - 7	 157  - 0	 165  - 2		  509  - 9
111	 Shelden, David (168200)	 Bordelon Rifles	 192  - 10	 141  - 1	 172  - 4		  505  - 15
112	 Peters, Daniel (167940)	 GCS Mondays	 181  - 2	 150  - 0	 174  - 0		  505  - 2
113	 Batchelor, Riley (132177)	 Annapolis HS MD	 189  - 9	 142  - 1	 172  - 2		  503  - 12
114	 Medina-Caro, Daniela (163022)	 Abraham Lincoln HS	 188  - 6	 160  - 0	 154  - 0		  502  - 6
115	 Dobson, Tyler (134957)	 David Crockett HS TN	 185  - 6	 156  - 2	 158  - 3		  499  - 11
116	 Nisly, Darren (87864)	 Trigger Time 4H Club	 172  - 2	 150  - 2	 173  - 2		  495  - 6
117	 Arroyo, Javier (138152)	 Abraham Lincoln HS	 181  - 5	 144  - 1	 168  - 3		  493  - 9
118	 Chavez, Erik (170354)	 Carl Hayden HS Tiradores AZ	 185  - 6	 144  - 1	 164  - 1		  493  - 8
119	 Smith, Zachary (165608)	 Calcasieu Hot Shots	 187  - 6	 148  - 1	 158  - 0		  493  - 7
120	 Martinez, Ricardo (180925)	 American Legion Post 151	 176  - 2	 161  - 0	 156  - 2		  493  - 4
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121	 Ortega, Jesus (154204)	 East Aurora HS IL	 194  - 11	 152  - 2	 146  - 2		  492  - 15
122	 Barajas, Ariel (170712)	 Abraham Lincoln HS	 182  - 3	 152  - 0	 156  - 1		  490  - 4
123	 Ruvalcava, Maria (168521)	 Abraham Lincoln HS	 180  - 4	 151  - 0	 155  - 1		  486  - 5
124	 Kempkes, Samantha (143452)	 Homestead 4H Shooting Club	 184  - 6	 135  - 0	 166  - 2		  485  - 8
125	 Carter, Brittany (173151)	 Franklin County HS VA Team 2	 183  - 4	 132  - 0	 166  - 3		  481  - 7
126	 Guidry, Cayce (150604)	 Annapolis HS MD	 180  - 2	 138  - 0	 157  - 3		  475  - 5
127	 Barton, Lara (177394)	 GCS Mondays	 183  - 4	 155  - 0	 134  - 0		  472  - 4
128	 arres, jose (177129)	 East Aurora HS IL Team 1	 164  - 2	 140  - 2	 166  - 1		  470  - 5
129	 Velazquez, George (170936)	 East Aurora HS IL Team 2	 176  - 3	 124  - 1	 166  - 3		  466  - 7
130	 Ricalday, Maria (168141)	 Abraham Lincoln HS	 172  - 2	 141  - 1	 151  - 0		  464  - 3
131	 Gonsalez, Maria (189450)	 East Aurora	 171  - 0	 127  - 1	 138  - 1		  436  - 2
132	 Gonzalez, Gerardo (188719)	 East Aurora HS IL Team 2	 164  - 3	 115  - 1	 155  - 2		  434  - 6
133	 Hier, Garrett (181885)	 Homestead 4H Shooting Club	 173  - 5	 88  - 0	 139  - 0		  400  - 5

CMP National Air Rifle Championship 2013
Individual Precision Championship

PL	 Competitor	 Team Name	 Prone	 Standing	 Kneeling	 Final	 Shoot Off	 AGG
	
1	 Osborn, Sarah (101149)	 Patriot Rifle Team VA	 200  - 19	 193  - 10	 196  - 11	 102.3  - 0		  691.3  - 40
2	 Steinel, Michael (149178)	 ORPA/Great Trails Musketeers	 200  - 16	 192  - 7	 197  - 15	 102.1  - 0		  691.1  - 38
3	 Marsh, Elizabeth (167916)		  200  - 18	 193  - 11	 197  - 17	 100.8  - 0		  690.8  - 46
4	 Grabowski, Ariana (129482)	 Frazier Simplex Center Shot	 200  - 20	 192  - 11	 197  - 13	 100.3  - 0		  689.3  - 44
5	 Sutton, Sarah (92298)	 Ottawa County Shooting Stars 4H	 198  - 13	 195  - 13	 197  - 14	      99  - 0	 10.1  - 0	 689  - 40
6	 Schoenrock, Rachael (89755)	 Homestead 4H Shooting Club	 200  - 17	 193  - 8	 196  - 12	    100  - 0	 10.4  - 0	 689  - 37
7	 Anderson, Jack (111620)	 Oil City Junior Rifle	 198  - 15	 193  - 8	 198  - 17	   98.1  - 0		  687.1  - 40
8	 Sandstrom, Shelby (91754)	 Post 435 X-Men	 200  - 20	 191  - 10	 197  - 13	   98.7  - 0		  686.7  - 43
9	 Martin, MacKenzie (117415)	 Taunton Marksmanship Unit	 199  - 18	 193  - 10	 196  - 14			   588  - 42
10	 Pratt, Mary (164285)	 Georgia Competetive Shooters	 199  - 18	 191  - 8	 198  - 14			   588  - 40
11	 May, Sonya (140194)	 Taunton Marksmanship Unit	 199  - 19	 194  - 12	 195  - 9			   588  - 40
12	 Miller, Alan (90867)	 ORPA/Great Trails Musketeers	 198  - 16	 195  - 11	 195  - 11			   588  - 38
13	 Stulken, Megan (87776)		  200  - 20	 190  - 9	 197  - 13			   587  - 42
14	 Weisz, Alison (54339)	 Gallatin Valley Sharp Shooters	 198  - 17	 197  - 15	 192  - 10			   587  - 42
15	 Lutz, Casey (139101)	 Meridian Optimist Precision #1	 199  - 17	 195  - 12	 193  - 11			   587  - 40
16	 Thrasher, Virginia (161361)	 Arlington Optimist-Acorns	 199  - 14	 190  - 8	 198  - 15			   587  - 37
17	 Thomas, Brandon (139294)		  200  - 15	 189  - 7	 198  - 13			   587  - 35
18	 Sanchez, Cody (97002)		  199  - 18	 190  - 9	 197  - 13			   586  - 40
19	 Agnew, Alan (107904)		  198  - 17	 190  - 7	 198  - 15			   586  - 39
20	 Laurens, Sybrand (189012)	 SANSSU	 199  - 17	 195  - 12	 192  - 10			   586  - 39
21	 Hensley, Molly (141112)	 Oil City Junior Rifle	 198  - 16	 193  - 9	 195  - 13			   586  - 38
22	 Jameson, Sarah (137655)	 Walla Walla HS WA	 199  - 17	 193  - 9	 194  - 12			   586  - 38
23	 Thiry, Nicolle (147636)	 Frazier Simplex Center Shot	 200  - 18	 191  - 11	 194  - 14			   585  - 43
24	 Strohl, Zach (131822)	 Ontelaunee Jr. Rifle	 200  - 18	 188  - 9	 197  - 14			   585  - 41
25	 Duerr, Morgan (159911)	 Frazier Simplex Center Shot	 197  - 16	 191  - 10	 197  - 13			   585  - 39
26	 Wagner, Keely (161512)	 Quincy HS Blue	 199  - 17	 192  - 10	 194  - 10			   585  - 37
27	 Patajo, Alec (161733)	 West Seattle Totems - Thunderbirds	 198  - 15	 190  - 9	 197  - 12			   585  - 36
28	 Fister, Amy (145022)	 Ontelaunee Jr. Rifle	 199  - 17	 193  - 12	 192  - 10			   584  - 39
29	 Scott, Robert (67446)	 Gallatin Valley Sharp Shooters	 200  - 19	 193  - 9	 191  - 9			   584  - 37
30	 Lauzon, Glen (126546)	 Georgia Competetive Shooters	 199  - 14	 190  - 7	 195  - 14			   584  - 35
31	 Van Patten, Mitchell (107826)	 Meridian Optimist Precision #1	 199  - 17	 191  - 9	 194  - 9			   584  - 35
32	 Ahrens, Ashley (75036)	 Oil City Junior Rifle	 196  - 12	 193  - 10	 195  - 12			   584  - 34
33	 Iwamoto, Casey (155922)	 West Seattle Totems - Thunderbirds	 200  - 18	 190  - 9	 193  - 10			   583  - 37
34	 Collins, Kelsey (108709)	 Lincoln CA Ballistics	 200  - 19	 191  - 10	 192  - 8			   583  - 37
35	 Dixon, William (147524)	 Ontelaunee Jr. Rifle	 198  - 14	 191  - 8	 194  - 13			   583  - 35
36	 Arnold, Matthew (140943)	 Quincy HS Blue	 199  - 15	 190  - 6	 194  - 11			   583  - 32
37	 Yager, Rachel (106278)	 Gallatin Valley Sharp Shooters	 198  - 14	 192  - 10	 193  - 8			   583  - 32
38	 Gentry, Amy (183722)	 Midnight Sun Sharpshooters	 199  - 17	 188  - 9	 195  - 13			   582  - 39
39	 Barnes, Kasey (141155)	 Midnight Sun Sharpshooters	 197  - 16	 190  - 9	 195  - 9			   582  - 34
40	 Perry, Sydney (168906)		  198  - 15	 187  - 3	 197  - 13			   582  - 31
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PL	 Competitor	 Team Name	 Prone	 Standing	 Kneeling	 Final	 Shoot Off	 AGG
41	 Pimblett, Matthew (161256)	 Lincoln CA Crazy Monkeys	 199  - 15	 192  - 8	 191  - 6			   582  - 29
42	 Martin, Joseph (123659)		  199  - 14	 185  - 7	 197  - 16			   581  - 37
43	 Bullock, Julie (163525)	 Arlington Optimist-Acorns	 198  - 16	 191  - 8	 192  - 12			   581  - 36
44	 Papasodora, Cathryn (150482)	 Borealis Bullseyes	 198  - 16	 190  - 9	 193  - 11			   581  - 36
45	 Henderson, Tristan (140929)	 Borealis Bullseyes	 198  - 16	 190  - 7	 193  - 9			   581  - 32
46	 Spaude, Jason (104686)	 Riverside Shooting Club	 197  - 11	 192  - 9	 192  - 10			   581  - 30
47	 Katsuyama, Jessica (105385)	 Lincoln CA Ballistics	 198  - 14	 187  - 10	 195  - 14			   580  - 38
48	 Geisecke, Michael (112029)	 ORPA/Great Trails Musketeers	 198  - 17	 186  - 6	 196  - 13			   580  - 36
49	 Booyens, Niel (189014)	 SANSSU	 198  - 17	 186  - 7	 196  - 12			   580  - 36
50	 Benedict, Nicholle (141415)	 Frazier Simplex Center Shot	 198  - 15	 191  - 11	 191  - 10			   580  - 36
51	 Richardson, Hannah (129392)	 Riverside Shooting Club	 198  - 16	 191  - 9	 191  - 10			   580  - 35
52	 Rudolf, Matthew (123741)	 Saint Louis University HS MO	 197  - 15	 185  - 3	 198  - 16			   580  - 34
53	 Cooksey, Stephani (143514)	 Lincoln CA Crazy Monkeys	 199  - 15	 186  - 4	 195  - 11			   580  - 30
54	 Kovach, Joshua (142569)	 Ashland Eagles	 196  - 13	 189  - 11	 194  - 12			   579  - 36
55	 Lloyd, Caleb (111675)	 Seitzland Jr Rifle Team	 199  - 19	 189  - 6	 191  - 10			   579  - 35
56	 Foos, Ian (127880)	 Ottawa County Shooting Stars 4H	 196  - 16	 192  - 8	 191  - 10			   579  - 34
57	 Funk, Laney (149309)	 Sarasota Military Academy	 197  - 15	 188  - 6	 194  - 12			   579  - 33
58	 Phillips, Lauren (150262)	 West Seattle Totems - Thunderbirds	 200  - 17	 188  - 7	 191  - 9			   579  - 33
59	 Pawloski, Duncan (118233)	 CT Johnson HS Freedom Guard	 199  - 16	 188  - 6	 192  - 11			   579  - 33
60	 Mentlik, Douglas (111612)	 Seitzland Jr Rifle Team	 197  - 14	 188  - 8	 194  - 10			   579  - 32
61	 Grijalva, Alejandro (135810)	 Volcano Vista HS NM	 197  - 15	 189  - 7	 193  - 9			   579  - 31
62	 Davis, James (163599)	 Ashland Eagles	 198  - 14	 188  - 6	 193  - 10			   579  - 30
63	 Schrecengost, Alex (165562)	 Palmyra Rifle Team	 198  - 16	 191  - 5	 190  - 9			   579  - 30
64	 Capaul, Emily (141729)	 CRPA Sutter Union HS	 194  - 11	 189  - 6	 196  - 12			   579  - 29
65	 Kenny, Hana (113307)	 Sarasota Military Academy	 198  - 14	 186  - 7	 195  - 8			   579  - 29
66	 Cossentine, Erik (154433)	 Lincoln CA Ballistics	 195  - 9	 190  - 6	 194  - 11			   579  - 26
67	 Ewert, Elizabeth (91762)	 Post 435 X-Men	 199  - 17	 189  - 9	 190  - 10			   578  - 36
68	 Kleinhans, Justin (124281)	 Ottawa County Shooting Stars 4H	 198  - 17	 188  - 7	 192  - 10			   578  - 34
69	 Whitaker, Brendan (143924)	 Taunton Marksmanship Unit	 198  - 16	 185  - 6	 195  - 11			   578  - 33
70	 Nissen, Justin (77116)	 CRPA Sutter Union HS	 198  - 14	 184  - 5	 196  - 13			   578  - 32
71	 Brooks, Lucas (140059)	 Saint Louis University HS MO	 197  - 14	 185  - 6	 196  - 11			   578  - 31
72	 Suter, Cassandra (148397)	 La Cueva HS NM	 196  - 13	 189  - 7	 193  - 10			   578  - 30
73	 Abeyta, Richard (148385)	 La Cueva HS NM	 199  - 15	 185  - 7	 193  - 11			   577  - 33
74	 Harper, Jordan (139784)	 ORPA/Great Trails Musketeers	 198  - 16	 188  - 7	 191  - 9			   577  - 32
75	 Frenzo, Nick (146600)	 Mass Rifle Rebels	 199  - 17	 191  - 9	 187  - 6			   577  - 32
76	 Lasseigne, Caitlyn (152760)	 Walla Walla HS WA	 196  - 15	 186  - 3	 195  - 12			   577  - 30
77	 Squeglia, Liana (167399)	 Mass Rifle Rebels	 198  - 12	 185  - 6	 194  - 12			   577  - 30
78	 Delikat, Elizabeth (143347)	 Lincoln CA Ballistics	 193  - 12	 191  - 7	 193  - 11			   577  - 30
79	 Wiles, Bryan (161222)	 Riverside Shooting Club	 194  - 10	 191  - 10	 192  - 10			   577  - 30
80	 Wolski, Kathryne (150788)	 Borealis Bullseyes	 196  - 14	 190  - 6	 191  - 9			   577  - 29
81	 Kimbell, Susanna (142294)	 Georgia Competetive Shooters	 199  - 14	 186  - 2	 192  - 7			   577  - 23
82	 Banks, Sarah (69265)	 MCGC “Kats”	 199  - 16	 185  - 5	 192  - 10			   576  - 31
83	 Hawryluk, Kaleb (126470)	 Palmyra Jr. Rifle Team	 197  - 15	 184  - 3	 195  - 12			   576  - 30
84	 Carter, Jaycee (77115)	 CRPA Sutter Union HS	 198  - 15	 188  - 6	 190  - 9			   576  - 30
85	 Wilson, Haley (186822)	 Seitzland Jr Rifle Team	 198  - 17	 186  - 8	 191  - 8			   575  - 33
86	 Elliott, Samuel (174485)	 Volcano Vista HS NM	 199  - 16	 182  - 5	 194  - 11			   575  - 32
87	 Torrison, Darien (181881)	 CRPA Sutter Union HS	 197  - 13	 184  - 6	 194  - 12			   575  - 31
88	 Curren, Selina (125624)	 MCGC “Kats”	 196  - 14	 187  - 8	 192  - 8			   575  - 30
89	 Eberhart, Liam (181450)	 Midnight Sun Sharpshooters	 196  - 14	 186  - 5	 193  - 9			   575  - 28
90	 Ford, Caitlyn (139756)	 Robinson HS Gold	 197  - 15	 190  - 9	 187  - 10			   574  - 34
91	 Ewert, Samuel (67169)	 Post 435 X-Men	 197  - 16	 186  - 6	 191  - 11			   574  - 33
92	 De La Rosa, Julian (131641)	 Bordelon Rifles	 197  - 16	 184  - 5	 193  - 9			   574  - 30
93	 Juergensen, Allison (152772)	 Walla Walla HS WA	 198  - 14	 186  - 7	 190  - 7			   574  - 28
94	 Thompson, Tyler (119554)	 Ottawa County Shooting Stars 4H	 198  - 14	 187  - 7	 188  - 3			   573  - 24
95	 Miller, Quintin (123763)	 Iroquois West HS	 197  - 15	 183  - 9	 192  - 10			   572  - 34
96	 Conant, Verne (105577)	 Mass Rifle Rebels	 200  - 18	 181  - 4	 191  - 10			   572  - 32
97	 Garcia, Jeffery (149983)	 Eldorado HS NM	 197  - 15	 180  - 4	 195  - 11			   572  - 30
98	 Stiegman, Lucas (141424)	 Iroquois West HS	 193  - 12	 188  - 6	 191  - 10			   572  - 28
99	 Ochsner, Silas (91760)	 CRPA Sutter Union HS	 193  - 11	 187  - 6	 192  - 9			   572  - 26
100	 Avril, Kalista (141755)	 Meridian Optimist Precision #1	 196  - 13	 186  - 5	 190  - 8			   572  - 26
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101	 Benavides, Cassie (139705)	 Meridian Optimist Precision #1	 196  - 15	 185  - 4	 191  - 6			   572  - 25
102	 Roehrs, Sean (132342)	 Ottawa County Shooting Stars 4H	 196  - 12	 186  - 4	 190  - 9			   572  - 25
103	 Lowe, Wilson (106078)	 MCGC “Kats”	 196  - 9	 183  - 4	 193  - 9			   572  - 22
104	 Ellis, John (139929)	 West Seattle Totems - Chiefs	 198  - 16	 182  - 6	 191  - 7			   571  - 29
105	 Finegan, John (141420)	 Iroquois West HS	 199  - 18	 186  - 7	 186  - 4			   571  - 29
106	 Miller, Jordan (161449)	 Arlington Optimist-Acorns	 194  - 9	 188  - 5	 189  - 6			   571  - 20
107	 Fink, Logan (140684)	 Oil City Junior Rifle	 196  - 15	 184  - 8	 190  - 10			   570  - 33
108	 Porco, David (108717)	 Lincoln CA Crazy Monkeys	 198  - 16	 181  - 6	 191  - 9			   570  - 31
109	 Jackson, Anthony (143202)	 Seitzland Jr Rifle Team	 198  - 16	 180  - 5	 192  - 9			   570  - 30
110	 Moya, Johnathan (149220)	 Eldorado HS NM	 198  - 13	 179  - 3	 193  - 11			   570  - 27
111	 Cali, Anthony (139754)	 Robinson HS Gold	 199  - 14	 179  - 3	 192  - 9			   570  - 26
112	 Cliff, Olivia (134974)	 Arlington Optimist-Acorns	 190  - 9	 187  - 6	 193  - 8			   570  - 23
113	 Stolarow, Nicholas (142349)	 Lincoln CA Crazy Monkeys	 193  - 11	 185  - 4	 192  - 8			   570  - 23
114	 Jenkins, Andrew (152771)	 Walla Walla HS WA	 196  - 13	 185  - 4	 189  - 6			   570  - 23
115	 Trapini, Ben (123796)	 Quincy HS Blue	 198  - 16	 173  - 3	 197  - 13			   568  - 32
116	 Gullquist, Charlotte (159698)	 Iroquois West HS	 197  - 14	 179  - 4	 192  - 13			   568  - 31
117	 Smith, Joshua (181893)	 Midnight Sun Sharpshooters	 198  - 15	 180  - 3	 190  - 7			   568  - 25
118	 Hernandez, Jesus (131053)	 Bordelon Rifles TX	 193  - 11	 186  - 2	 189  - 7			   568  - 20
119	 Schnering lll, John (160846)	 Midnight Sun Sharpshooters	 199  - 18	 177  - 4	 191  - 8			   567  - 30
120	 Price, Nathan (148489)	 La Cueva HS NM	 198  - 16	 176  - 4	 193  - 8			   567  - 28
121	 Yeasting, Owen (140252)	 West Seattle Totems - Thunderbirds	 196  - 14	 186  - 8	 185  - 5			   567  - 27
122	 Gerritsen, Beck (162781)	 Taunton Marksmanship Unit	 197  - 15	 186  - 4	 184  - 6			   567  - 25
123	 Fabrizio, Olivia (171704)	 Mass Rifle Rebels	 196  - 12	 189  - 5	 182  - 5			   567  - 22
124	 Nelson, Ticer (67444)	 Gallatin Valley Sharp Shooters	 199  - 18	 188  - 8	 179  - 6			   566  - 32
125	 Zanti, Claire (106574)	 Patriot Rifle Team VA	 199  - 19	 182  - 6	 185  - 4			   566  - 29
126	 Ciccozzi, Nick (142758)	 Ashland Eagles	 193  - 12	 182  - 6	 190  - 10			   565  - 28
127	 Welch, Thomas (93232)	 Frazier Simplex Center Shot	 197  - 16	 180  - 3	 188  - 7			   565  - 26
128	 Bruno, Alyssa (149246)	 Sarasota Military Academy	 197  - 13	 180  - 4	 188  - 6			   565  - 23
129	 Monroe, Bryce (170503)	 Quincy HS Blue	 197  - 14	 181  - 5	 187  - 4			   565  - 23
130	 Huie, Hannah (141499)	 MCGC “Kats”	 192  - 9	 181  - 4	 192  - 9			   565  - 22
131	 Noble, Marina (150423)	 Borealis Bullseyes	 198  - 16	 181  - 4	 185  - 6			   564  - 26
132	 Wood, William (170380)	 Borealis Bullseyes	 200  - 14	 180  - 6	 184  - 5			   564  - 25
133	 Guetersloh, Maggie (148393)	 La Cueva HS NM	 194  - 13	 180  - 5	 190  - 6			   564  - 24
134	 Leimbach, Susan (140944)	 Quincy HS Blue	 186  - 6	 185  - 5	 193  - 8			   564  - 19
135	 De Mesquita, Dominic (189003)	 SANSSU	 196  - 14	 181  - 5	 186  - 8			   563  - 27
136	 Laurens, Reinette (189013)	 SANSSU	 191  - 11	 181  - 3	 191  - 9			   563  - 23
137	 Ordille, Kyle (122698)	 Palmyra Jr. Rifle Team	 196  - 13	 180  - 2	 187  - 8			   563  - 23
138	 Holden, Christina (122427)		  199  - 16	 180  - 4	 184  - 2			   563  - 22
139	 Porco, Elizabeth (105387)	 Lincoln CA Ballistics	 192  - 9	 189  - 8	 182  - 5			   563  - 22
140	 Reyes, Nathan (169690)	 CT Johnson HS Freedom Guard	 194  - 13	 174  - 2	 194  - 10			   562  - 25
141	 Lally, Thomas (160884)	 Saint Louis University HS MO	 196  - 16	 182  - 2	 184  - 5			   562  - 23
142	 Zanti, Michael (106575)	 Patriot Rifle Team VA	 195  - 13	 183  - 3	 184  - 6			   562  - 22
143	 Avril, Sierra (160348)	 Meridian Optimist Precision #1	 187  - 6	 185  - 5	 190  - 8			   562  - 19
144	 Morgan, Conner (154227)	 Volcano Vista HS NM	 199  - 12	 174  - 1	 188  - 5			   561  - 18
145	 Henrichs, Colton (161795)	 Iroquois West HS	 199  - 17	 176  - 4	 185  - 5			   560  - 26
146	 Ames, Sumner (161255)	 West Seattle Totems - Chiefs	 191  - 10	 181  - 4	 188  - 6			   560  - 20
147	 Kimbell, Rachel (142293)	 Georgia Competetive Shooters	 194  - 9	 182  - 5	 184  - 5			   560  - 19
148	 Nunnery, John (162081)	 Lincoln CA Crazy Monkeys	 195  - 8	 177  - 3	 188  - 7			   560  - 18
149	 Remedios, Antonio (163016)	 Ashland Eagles	 197  - 17	 167  - 2	 195  - 11			   559  - 30
150	 Saba, Jordan (149509)	 Sarasota Military Academy	 199  - 14	 176  - 2	 184  - 3			   559  - 19
151	 Hanson, Kelsey (164382)	 Riverside Shooting Club	 198  - 16	 175  - 3	 185  - 4			   558  - 23
152	 Young, Nicholas (158941)	 West Seattle Totems - Chiefs	 199  - 16	 170  - 4	 188  - 10			   557  - 30
153	 Gibson, Chris (139757)	 Robinson HS Gold	 195  - 14	 176  - 2	 186  - 5			   557  - 21
154	 McFarland, Brennan (162791)	 Saint Louis University HS MO	 194  - 11	 178  - 6	 185  - 3			   557  - 20
155	 Pawloski, Max (153073)	 CT Johnson HS Freedom Guard	 190  - 7	 177  - 1	 190  - 8			   557  - 16
156	 Pike, Margaret (150702)	 Arlington Optimist-Acorns	 189  - 7	 182  - 4	 185  - 4			   556  - 15
157	 Guarino, Joe (176610)	 MCGC Kats	 193  - 7	 181  - 7	 182  - 1			   556  - 15
158	 Daniello, Asante (148391)	 La Cueva HS NM	 191  - 8	 173  - 3	 191  - 9			   555  - 20
159	 Blair, Corinne (139928)	 West Seattle Totems - Thunderbirds	 196  - 13	 174  - 3	 184  - 7			   554  - 23
160	 McInerney, Sarah (67414)	 Post 435 X-Men	 195  - 13	 178  - 5	 181  - 3			   554  - 21
161	 Carroll, Hayley (177273)	 Robinson HS Gold	 188  - 5	 178  - 4	 188  - 6			   554  - 15
162	 Kajander, Joseph (160926)	 Mass Rifle Rebels	 195  - 11	 174  - 4	 184  - 7			   553  - 22
163	 Ramirez, Raymond (149051)	 Bordelon Rifles TX	 188  - 5	 184  - 5	 181  - 8			   553  - 18
164	 Delaney, Hayden (174473)	 Volcano Vista HS NM	 194  - 11	 175  - 1	 184  - 4			   553  - 16
165	 Young, Daniel (169366)	 CT Johnson HS Freedom Guard	 188  - 9	 173  - 1	 189  - 8			   550  - 18
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166	 Ruiz, Fernando (149052)	 Bordelon Rifles TX	 195  - 13	 166  - 4	 188  - 7			   549  - 24
167	 Laws, Erika (148284)	 Palmyra Jr. Rifle Team	 196  - 13	 168  - 2	 184  - 6			   548  - 21
168	 Harris, Jesse (156079)		  186  - 11	 171  - 1	 190  - 7			   547  - 19
169	 Gray, Sean (174474)	 Volcano Vista HS NM	 193  - 11	 167  - 1	 186  - 7			   546  - 19
170	 Davis, Haley (169956)	 Eldorado HS NM	 194  - 13	 172  - 3	 179  - 2			   545  - 18
171	 Maynard, Brittany (185245)	 Patriot Rifle Team VA	 190  - 9	 174  - 1	 181  - 6			   545  - 16
172	 Ferenczi, Tamas (168184)	 Bordelon Rifles TX	 188  - 4	 170  - 1	 180  - 5			   538  - 10
173	 Waidelich, Megan (181025)	 Ontelaunee Jr. Rifle	 189  - 9	 163  - 2	 185  - 5			   537  - 16
174	 Klein, Brett (149391)	 Sarasota Military Academy	 192  - 9	 169  - 4	 171  - 2			   532  - 15
175	 Yeasting, Victor (172366)	 West Seattle Totems - Chiefs	 196  - 13	 154  - 0	 181  - 6			   531  - 19
176	 Baca, Brett (171032)	 Eldorado HS NM	 191  - 10	 156  - 2	 182  - 8			   529  - 20
177	 Kerschner, Kerry (180961)	 Ontelaunee Jr. Rifle	 195  - 9	 145  - 0	 182  - 8			   522  - 17
178	 Koerber, Nicholas (189219)	 Eldorado HS NM	 188  - 9	 154  - 1	 164  - 0			   506  - 10

PL	 School/Team Members	 AGG
1	 SANSSU 1	 2186  - 70
	 De Mesquita, Dominic	 561  - 22
	 Coetzee, Christo	 543  - 17
	 van Zyl, Franco	 542  - 21
	 Weyers, Ernie	 540  - 10
2	 Franklin County HS AFJROTC VA #1	 2180  - 72
	 Coach: Pion, Jacques	
	 Santrock, Brantley	 552  - 21
	 Ashby, Cody	 544  - 20
	 Barton, Michael	 544  - 17
	 Gove, Jonathan	 540  - 14
3	 Zion Benton HS IL #2	 2172  - 72
	 Hamilton, Kevin	 548  - 20
	 Hamilton, Justine	 543  - 18
	 Ibarra, Ragel	 542  - 15
	 Dumyahn, Zachary	 539  - 19
4	 Zion Benton HS IL #1	 2171  - 72
	 Coach: Hackstein, Dan	
	 Cress, Jacob	 552  - 20
	 Savage, Kayla	 549  - 16
	 Csorba, Mitchell	 539  - 19
	 Kerbs, Tyler	 531  - 17
5	 David Crockett HS TN	 2165  - 62
	 Coach: CDR Roberts, John	
	 Gampe, Felix	 551  - 19
	 Anderson, Will	 542  - 15
	 Verble, John-Keith	 536  - 14
	 Mullins, Chasity	 536  - 14
6	 Pelion HS SC	 2154  - 64
	 Coach: Major Dorsey, Ronald	
	 Medlin, Mariann	 548  - 18
	 Berry, Laken	 540  - 20
	 Compo, Christopher	 534  - 16
	 Roberts, Wesley	 532  - 10
7	 SANSSU 2	 2153  - 55
	 Brooks, Matthew	 548  - 17
	 Kleyn, Bertus	 547  - 12
	 van Vuuren, Duvan	 529  - 14
	 du Plessis, Barend	 529  - 12
8	 Carl Hayden HS AZ	 2149  - 62
	 Coach: SFC(Ret) Cordero-Torres, John ARMY	
	 Rodriguez-Vega, Alan	 542  - 18
	 Nieto, David	 538  - 11
	 Saenz, Mario Jr.	 535  - 16
	 Alvarez, Nestor	 534  - 17

PL	 School/Team Members	 AGG
9	 Bordelon Rifles TX	 2137  - 64
	 Coach: Carrion, Pete	
	 Morales, Kyle	 561  - 21
	 Hernandez, Adrian	 546  - 16
	 Kraus, Hunter	 525  - 12
	 Shelden, David	 505  - 15
10	 Gallatin Valley Sharp Shooters MT	 2126  - 49
	 Coach: Nelson, Leland	
	 Roe, Ivan	 554  - 19
	 Korthas, Maddison	 533  - 13
	 Nelson, Maranda	 527  - 7
	 Reed, Jarhet	 512  - 10
11	 Freeport HS NJROTC IL	 2122  - 51
	 Coach: SgtMaj Dechy, Michael USMC (Ret.)	
	 Canada, Jaleel	 540  - 17
	 Palermo, Gabriel	 534  - 11
	 Carter, Dakota	 532  - 14
	 Hollins, Ian	 516  - 9
12	 Rio Rancho MCJROTC NM	 2118  - 46
	 Coach: Finney, Walter	
	 Warren, Matthew	 549  - 19
	 Abeyta, Madison	 533  - 12
	 Baca, Alex	 526  - 9
	 Muns, Brandon	 510  - 6
13	 Fountain Fort Carson Trojans CO	 2110  - 54
	 Coach: SGM (Ret) Maison, Herbert USA Instructor	
	 Sprague, Jesse	 543  - 18
	 Cimino, Nathaniel	 534  - 18
	 Smith, Korey	 517  - 8
	 Rivera, Alexander	 516  - 10
14	 Homestead 4-H Shooting Club NE	 2109  - 57
	 Coach: Jochum, Michael	
	 Schoenrock, Rachael	 553  - 26
	 Schoenrock, Haylee	 540  - 12
	 Hier, Benjamin	 531  - 11
	 Kempkes, Samantha	 485  - 8
15	 Clearfield HS UT	 2104  - 55
	 Coach: Major Workman, Kit USAF (ret)	
	 Cairo, Jefferson	 538  - 16
	 Anderson, Sean	 529  - 17
	 Lowe, Ryan	 528  - 13
	 Rueckert, Bailey	 509  - 9
16	 Trigger Time 4-H Club VA	 2096  - 51
	 Coach: Smith, Ron	
	 Fees, James	 538  - 13
	 Nisly, Brandon	 525  - 10
	 Vigil, Troy	 517  - 14
	 Fees, Jenna	 516  - 14
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PL	 School/Team Members	 AGG
17	 East Aurora Tomcat A	 2093  - 56
	 Coach: CPO Fayfar, Gregory USN	
	 Miller, Matthew	 548  - 17
	 Gonzalez, Christopher	 529  - 16
	 Caltzontzin, Gustavo	 524  - 8
	 Ortega, Jesus	 492  - 15
18	 Zion Benton HS IL #3	 2085  - 60
	 Munoz, Bianca	 528  - 16
	 Dumyahn, Alec	 523  - 17
	 Ferrer, Daniel	 523  - 13
	 Zhao, Wesley	 511  - 14
19	 Calcasieu Hot Shots LA	 2074  - 54
	 Coach: Smith, Charlene	
	 Smith, Kristen	 549  - 17
	 Terrell, Austin	 516  - 17
	 Doucet, Clayton	 516  - 13
	 Smith, Zachary	 493  - 7
20	 American Legion Post 151 NY	 2073  - 51
	 Coach: MSgt Willard, Thomas USMC	
	 Napoletano, Sergio	 531  - 16
	 Savino, Derek	 530  - 15
	 Jetjomlong, Tyler	 519  - 16
	 Martinez, Ricardo	 493  - 4
21	 GCS Mondays	 2069  - 47
	 Coach: Lovell, Laura	
	 Peters, Carleigh	 544  - 20
	 Lovell, Charles IV	 511  - 13
	 Peters, Hannah	 509  - 12
	 Peters, Daniel	 505  - 2

PL	 School/Team Members	 AGG
22	 NW NJROTC Saberteeth WA	 2068  - 38
	 Coach: LCDR Goodman, David USN	
	 Rossi, Alexis	 534  - 11
	 Morse, Angela	 514  - 10
	 Nelson, Jake	 510  - 10
	 Wagner, Nathan	 510  - 7
23	 Franklin County HS AFJROTC VA #2	 2063  - 55
	 Czap, Sierra	 540  - 19
	 Cesternino Jr, Chris	 523  - 17
	 Wood, Sydney	 519  - 12
	 Carter, Brittany	 481  - 7
24	 Annapolis HS NJROTC MD	 2052  - 45
	 Coach: Miller, Andrea	
	 Miller, Natalie	 538  - 14
	 Satzberg, Aaron	 536  - 14
	 Batchelor, Riley	 503  - 12
	 Guidry, Cayce	 475  - 5
25	 East Aurora Tomcat B	 1987  - 38
	 Silva, Allyson	 528  - 10
	 Parra, Sylvanna	 523  - 16
	 arres, jose	 470  - 5
	 Velazquez, George	 466  - 7
26	 Abraham Lincoln HS CO	 1971  - 24
	 Coach: Beasley, Mark	
	 Medina-Caro, Daniela	 502  - 6
	 Arroyo, Javier	 493  - 9
	 Barajas, Ariel	 490  - 4
	 Ruvalcava, Maria	 486  - 5

CMP National Air Rifle Championship 2013
Precision Team Championship

PL	 School/Team Members	 Aggregate
1	 Frazier Simplex Center Shots PA	 2339  - 162
	 Coach: CDR Benedict, Thomas USNR	
	 Grabowski, Ariana	 589  - 44
	 Thiry, Nicolle	 585  - 43
	 Duerr, Morgan	 585  - 39
	 Benedict, Nicholle	 580  - 36
2	 Oil City Junior Rifle PA	 2329  - 145
	 Coach: Hensley, Gregory	
	 Anderson, Jack	 589  - 40
	 Hensley, Molly	 586  - 38
	 Ahrens, Ashley	 584  - 34
	 Fink, Logan	 570  - 33
3	 Taunton Marksmanship Unit MA	 2321  - 140
	 Coach: Winters, Kevin	
	 Martin, MacKenzie	 588  - 42
	 May, Sonya	 588  - 40
	 Whitaker, Brendan	 578  - 33
	 Gerritsen, Beck	 567  - 25
4	 Gallatin Valley Sharp Shooters MT	 2320  - 143
	 Coach: Yager, Erik	
	 Weisz, Alison	 587  - 42
	 Scott, Robert	 584  - 37
	 Yager, Rachel	 583  - 32
	 Nelson, Ticer	 566  - 32
5	 Ottawa County Shooting Stars 4H OH	 2319  - 133
	 Coach: Sutton, Fred III	
	 Sutton, Sarah	 590  - 40
	 Foos, Ian	 579  - 34
	 Kleinhans, Justin	 578  - 34
	 Roehrs, Sean	 572  - 25

PL	 School/Team Members	 Aggregate
6	 Meridian Optimist ID #1	 2315  - 126
	 Coach: Van Patten, Brent	
	 Lutz, Casey	 587  - 40
	 Van Patten, Mitchell	 584  - 35
	 Avril, Kalista	 572  - 26
	 Benavides, Cassie	 572  - 25
7	 Georgia Competitive Shooters GA	 2309  - 117
	 Coach: Kelley, Lisa	
	 Pratt, Mary	 588  - 40
	 Lauzon, Glen	 584  - 35
	 Kimbell, Susanna	 577  - 23
	 Kimbell, Rachel	 560  - 19
8	 Arlington Optimist - Acorns VA	 2309  - 116
	 Coach: Cliff, Jay	
	 Thrasher, Virginia	 587  - 37
	 Bullock, Julie	 581  - 36
	 Miller, Jordan	 571  - 20
	 Cliff, Olivia	 570  - 23
9	 C.R.P.A./Sutter Union HS CA	 2308  - 122
	 Capaul, Emily	 579  - 29
	 Nissen, Justin	 578  - 32
	 Carter, Jaycee	 576  - 30
	 Torrison, Darien	 575  - 31
10	 Walla Walla HS JROTC WA	 2307  - 119
	 Coach: Mebes, Mark	
	 Jameson, Sarah	 586  - 38
	 Lasseigne, Caitlyn	 577  - 30
	 Juergensen, Allison	 574  - 28
	 Jenkins, Andrew	 570  - 23
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PL	 School/Team Members	 Aggregate
11	 Midnight Sun Sharpshooters AK	 2306  - 131
	 Coach: Barnes, Lyle	
	 Gentry, Amy	 582  - 39
	 Barnes, Kasey	 582  - 34
	 Eberhart, Liam	 575  - 28
	 Schnering lll, John	 567  - 30
12	 Seitzland Jr. Rifle Team PA	 2303  - 130
	 Coach: Lloyd, Lisa	
	 Lloyd, Caleb	 579  - 35
	 Mentlik, Douglas	 579  - 32
	 Wilson, Haley	 575  - 33
	 Jackson, Anthony	 570  - 30
13	 Borealis Bullseyes AK	 2303  - 123
	 Coach: Henderson, Scott	
	 Papasodora, Cathryn	 581  - 36
	 Henderson, Tristan	 581  - 32
	 Wolski, Kathryne	 577  - 29
	 Noble, Marina	 564  - 26
14	 West Seattle Totems - Thunderbirds WA	 2301  - 129
	 Patajo, Alec	 585  - 36
	 Iwamoto, Casey	 583  - 37
	 Phillips, Lauren	 579  - 33
	 Blair, Corinne	 554  - 23
15	 Quincy HS Blue IL	 2300  - 120
	 Coach: Holtman, James	
	 Wagner, Keely	 585  - 37
	 Arnold, Matthew	 583  - 32
	 Trapini, Ben	 568  - 32
	 Leimbach, Susan	 564  - 19
16	 Lincoln Crazy Monkeys CA	 2299  - 113
	 Coach: Katsuyama, Yvonne	
	 Pimblett, Matthew	 582  - 29
	 Delikat, Elizabeth	 577  - 30
	 Porco, David	 570  - 31
	 Stolarow, Nicholas	 570  - 23
17	 Riverside Shooting Club MI	 2296  - 118
	 Coach: Monto, Thomas	
	 Spaude, Jason	 581  - 30
	 Richardson, Hannah	 580  - 35
	 Wiles, Bryan	 577  - 30
	 Hanson, Kelsey	 558  - 23
18	 Post 435 X-Men MN	 2294  - 133
	 Coach: Ewert, Ross	
	 Sandstrom, Shelby	 588  - 43
	 Ewert, Elizabeth	 578  - 36
	 Ewert, Samuel	 574  - 33
	 McInerney, Sarah	 554  - 21
19	 Ontelaunee Jr. Rifle PA	 2289  - 131
	 Coach: Derr, Jeffrey	
	 Strohl, Zach	 585  - 41
	 Fister, Amy	 584  - 39
	 Dixon, William	 583  - 35
	 Waidelich, Megan	 537  - 16
20	 MCGC Kats AL	 2288  - 105
	 Coach: Mitchell, Perry	
	 Banks, Sarah	 576  - 31
	 Curren, Selina	 575  - 30
	 Lowe, Wilson	 572  - 22
	 Huie, Hannah	 565  - 22
21	 La Cueva HS MCJROTC NM	 2286  - 115
	 Suter, Cassandra	 578  - 30
	 Abeyta, Richard	 577  - 33
	 Price, Nathan	 567  - 28
	 Guetersloh, Maggie	 564  - 24
22	 Ashland Eagles OH	 2282  - 124
	 Coach: Nelsen, Stanley	
	 Kovach, Joshua	 579  - 36
	 Davis, James	 579  - 30
	 Ciccozzi, Nick	 565  - 28
	 Remedios, Antonio	 559  - 30

PL	 School/Team Members	 Aggregate
23	 Sarasota Military Academy FL	 2282  - 104
	 Coach: Takahashi, Reyn	
	 Funk, Laney	 579  - 33
	 Kenny, Hana	 579  - 29
	 Bruno, Alyssa	 565  - 23
	 Saba, Jordan	 559  - 19
24	 Saint Louis University HS MO	 2277  - 108
	 Rudolf, Matthew	 580  - 34
	 Brooks, Lucas	 578  - 31
	 Lally, Thomas	 562  - 23
	 McFarland, Brennan	 557  - 20
25	 Iroquois West HS - Raider Gold IL	 2271  - 120
	 Coach: Miller, James	
	 Miller, Quintin	 572  - 34
	 Finegan, John	 571  - 29
	 Gullquist, Charlotte	 568  - 31
	 Henrichs, Colton	 560  - 26
26	 Mass Rifle Rebels MA	 2269  - 108
	 Coach: Trickett, Maureen	
	 Frenzo, Nick	 577  - 32
	 Conant, Verne	 572  - 32
	 Fabrizio, Olivia	 567  - 22
	 Kajander, Joseph	 553  - 22
27	 Palmyra Jr Rifle Team PA	 2266  - 104
	 Coach: Gestl, Erin	
	 Schrecengost, Alex	 579  - 30
	 Hawryluk, Kaleb	 576  - 30
	 Ordille, Kyle	 563  - 23
	 Laws, Erika	 548  - 21
28	 Patriot Shooting Club of VA	 2262  - 107
	 Coach: Osborn, Michelle	
	 Osborn, Sarah	 589  - 40
	 Zanti, Claire	 566  - 29
	 Zanti, Michael	 562  - 22
	 Maynard, Brittany	 545  - 16
29	 Volcano Vista AFJROTC NM	 2261  - 100
	 Coach: Major Campbell, Tom USAF	
	 Grijalva, Alejandro	 579  - 31
	 Elliott, Samuel	 575  - 32
	 Morgan, Conner	 561  - 18
	 Gray, Sean	 546  - 19
30	 Robinson HS Gold VA	 2255  - 96
	 Ford, Caitlyn	 574  - 34
	 Cali, Anthony	 570  - 26
	 Gibson, Chris	 557  - 21
	 Carroll, Hayley	 554  - 15
31	 Freedom Guard TX	 2248  - 92
	 Coach: Lee, Hyeon-Soo	
	 Pawloski, Duncan	 579  - 33
	 Reyes, Nathan	 562  - 25
	 Pawloski, Max	 557  - 16
	 Young, Daniel	 550  - 18
32	 Bordelon Rifles TX	 2244  - 92
	 Coach: Carrion, Pete	
	 De La Rosa, Julian	 574  - 30
	 Hernandez, Jesus	 568  - 20
	 Ramirez, Raymond	 553  - 18
	 Ruiz, Fernando	 549  - 24
33	 West Seattle Totems Chiefs WA	 2219  - 98
	 Coach: Matter, Joe	
	 Ellis, John	 571  - 29
	 Ames, Sumner	 560  - 20
	 Young, Nicholas	 557  - 30
	 Yeasting, Victor	 531  - 19
34	 Eldorado HS MCJROTC NM	 2216  - 95
	 Coach: Koerber, James	
	 Garcia, Jeffery	 572  - 30
	 Moya, Johnathan	 570  - 27
	 Davis, Haley	 545  - 18
	 Baca, Brett	 529  - 20



Thank You
parents, shooters, coaches, volunteers, 

 supporters and sponsors 

for helping to make the CMP Championships 
an overwhelming success! 


